FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 39/2005

OF 1ST JUNE, 2005

APPLICANT NAME |FORM BID CUMM. BANK

S/No.|A. QUALIFIED BIDS |M/A NO|R/C NO [APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE [AMOUNT |AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME

1 METOXIDE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0576683 19895|KM 8 ABEOKUTA LAGOS ROAD 134.0000 34,840.00 34,840.00 [REFRACTORY CERAMIC CRUCIBLES UBA

2 BELLCO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LJMF0738163 RC296817|9 EKEOLULU STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 133.0300 54,136.40 88,976.40 |IPAYMENT FOR COMPUTER MONITORS STB

3 BELLCO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMF0294044 RC296817|9 EKEOLULU STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 133.0300 28,120.00 117,096.40 [PAYMENT FOR FAN PARTS-FAN MOTOR PLUS SWITCH BOX, METAL BASE, PLAYSTB

4 J AND E INTEGRATED MACHINERY LINMF0738157 RC129418|NO.55 WESTERN AVENUE, LAGOS 133.0300 142,190.40 259,286.80 |[PAYMENT FOR MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS AND ACCESSORIES STB

5 NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS LTD. [MF0910642 3841|PLOT 49, TRANS-AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, P 133.0200 37,605.00 296,891.80 [FULL EXTENSION DRAWER SLIDE FBN

6 LINPON ASSOCIATES LTD MF0694700 RC 149110|5 CUSTOMS STREET LAGOS 133.0000 50,687.20 347,579.00 [432 PCS OF NEW GENERATOR SETS ACB

7 JAWA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0620156 93309|PLOT 6, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL 133.0000 9,664.00 357,243.00 [PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL. ACCESS

8 PROCO LTD MF0833251 102871|NO. 17/18, BELLO ROAD, KANO, KANO. 133.0000 22,510.00 379,753.00 [ TANNING AUXILLARIES ACCESS

9 ROMBIC CONCEPT LTD MF0438577 276416[SUITE 36, AGBOWO SHOPPING COMPLEX, OPP ||  133.0000 54,500.00 434,253.00 [EDUCATIONAL MATERIALS. ACCESS

10 IKE-EGBUONU CHIDIOGO ADAEZE AA1213928 A1516350|102 OLD ABA ROAD, RUMUOGBA, PORT-HARCO 133.0000 300.00 434,553.00 [PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FOR ADAEZE IKE DB PLC

11 NORGEM (NIG) LTD MF-0703303 RC27683|23 OLATUNDE AYOOLA AVE, ANTHONY, LAGOS 133.0000 41,387.47 475,940.47 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - ALIMET (LIQUID METHIONINE HYDROXYL ANALO(DB PLC

12 AGRIC SERVICES NIG. LTD BA050/2004200] RC39146{1 ASHANTI ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 47,040.00 522,980.47 |[SECURITY DOORS ECO

13 BABBISS VENTURES LIMITED MF0877968 145924|6, OGABI STREET, ABULE- IJESHA, YABA, LAGO|  133.0000 37,170.00 560,150.47 [36 TONNES OF PRINTING PAPER AND BOARDS IN SHEETS EQUITY

14 CWAY NIGERIA DRINKING WATER SCI|MF0660147 372774|1, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, OFF ERIC MOORE RO. 133.0000 17,840.00 577,990.47 |360 UNITS OF FLOOR STANDING WATER DISPENSER. EQUITY

15 KINGSMAT AGRO ALLIED CO. LTD MF0926457 136005/30B BABS ANIMASHAUN ROAD, SURULERE, LAG  133.0000 25,820.00 603,810.47 [VARIOUS WATER FILTERS. EQUITY

16 KINGSMAT AGRO ALLIED CO. LTD MF0926456 136005[30B BABS ANIMASHAUN ROAD, SURULERE, LAG  133.0000 28,800.00 632,610.47 |6 UNITS OF PVC SHRINK TUNNEL. EQUITY

17 KINGSMAT AGRO ALLIED CO. LTD MF0855035 136005/30B BABS ANIMASHAUN ROAD, SURULERE, LAG  133.0000 67,000.00 699,610.47 [AUTOMATIC TWO SIDED SEALING AND SHRINK PACKAGING MACHINE. EQUITY

18 KINGSMAT AGRO ALLIED CO. LTD MF0926458 136005[30B BABS ANIMASHAUN ROAD, SURULERE, LAG  133.0000 63,490.00 763,100.47 |CRUSHER FLAT BLADE, AIR FILTER, AIR COMPRESSOR. EQUITY

19 KINGSMAT AGRO ALLIED CO. LTD MF0926455 136005/30B BABS ANIMASHAUN ROAD, SURULERE, LAG  133.0000 45,271.93 808,372.40 [CATERPILLAR C-18 GENERATOR, WATER FILTER. EQUITY

20 POSH INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIM/MF0645118 110423PLOT 51B, AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE, OFF ERIC M(  133.0000 79,170.00 887,542.40 |1,350 PCE OF EQUATOR HAIR DRYER AT FOOT NOT ASSEMBLED. EQUITY

21 POSH INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIM[MF0645129 110428|PLOT 51B, AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE, OFF ERIC MJ  133.0000 2,017.60 889,560.00 [GEK HAND DRYER. EQUITY

22 ADEKUNBI PHARMACEUTICAL NIG. LTMF0654280 7178072, IGA - IDUGANRAN STREET, LAGOS 133.0000 75,623.93 965,183.93 |[RAYGLO S & VPILLS , RAYGLO WORM TABLETS - PHARMACEUTICALS FBN

23 AQUIL ENTURES LTD 7 RC 94|19 OKOYA STR . LAGOS ISLAND .0000 ,000.00 967,183.93 [SANDWICH TOASTER FCMB

24 AQUIL UR LTD 2 RC 94|9,0KOYA STR , LAGOS ISLAND 0000 ,732.20 973,916.13 [BLENDERS FCMB

25 AQUIL UR LTD 32! RC 94/9,0KOYA STREET, LAGOS ISLAND .0000 ,440.00 983,356.13 |RECHARGEABLE TORCH FCMB

26 STAR AGRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED| 041 RC 04/NO 1 AUDU BAKO WAY, KANO .0000 50,000.00 1,033,356.13 [IMPORTATION OF 14 TRACTORS FIRST ATLAN.

27 ALH. A.R.A. OWOLARAFE & SONS MF 0681038 RC 666579[1E, ALAGBA STREET, ORILE IGANMU, LAGOS 133.0000 60,661.40 1,094,017.53 [IMPORTATION OF 1,100 LENGTHS OF STAINLESS STEEL PIPE AND SQUARE PIP[FSB

28 BENTOS PHARM PROD LTD MF0177979 105256|KM 8 OLD LAGOS ROAD IBADAN OYO STATE 133.0000 20,000.00 1,114,017.53 [S00KG PARACETAMOL INTERCON.

29 OBA LINKS INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0681616 331401[11/22 BARKANA YARD COMPOUND TRANS AMA 133.0000 47,754.04 1,161,771.57 [VARIOUS PUMP MACHINES FOR AGRICULTURAL USE INTERCON.

30 FINA INTERNATIONAL AGENCIES MF0769154 RC463733|EWLS, NO.26 ARIARIA MARKET, ABA, ABIA STAT  133.0000 39,462.80 1,201,234.37 [PAYMENT FOR 2X20 FCL LACQUER THINNER E STB

31 LINDA MANUFACTURING COMPANY L[MF0292937 RC319523|12/16 AKINWUNMI STREET, PAPA AJAO, MUSHI 133.0000 54,760.00 1,255,994.37 [PAYMENT FOR SYNTHETIC FIBER TOW STB

32 ENUTRACO NIGERIA PLC MF0675907 28158(9 ORAIFITE ROAD, NNEWI ANAMBRA 133.0000 58,100.00 1,314,094.37 [MOTOCYCLE SPARE PARTS UBA

33 JAWA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0697675 93309|JAWA HOUSE PLOT 6 ABIMBOLA WAY ISOLO IN 133.0000 4,550.00 1,318,644.37 [TALC BT-60 PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS UBA

34 TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIG LTD [MF0090449 241553|2 BILLINGSWAY OREGUN LAGOS 133.0000 84,109.72 1,402,754.09 [1 USED CATERPILLAR 938G WHEEL LOADER UBA

35 TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIG LTD |MF0090447 241553[2 BILLINGSWAY OREGUN LAGOS 133.0000 39,408.05 1,442,162.14 |1 NEW CATERPILLAR FORKLIFT TRUCK MODEL DP50K UBA

36 ANZZY INDUSTRIAL COMPANY NIGERI|MF0680828 53366[12C POWERLINE/188 FAULKS ROAD ABA, ABIA §  133.0000 21,000.00 1,463,162.14 [14,000 KG POLYURETHANE MATERIAL (IN GRANULS) UTB

37 INSIS LIMITED BA050/2004210| RC291160|3 ARE AVENUE NEW BODIJA, IBADAN 132.9800 80.00 1,463,242.14 [SHORTFALL ON IMPORTATION OF PESTICIDE ECO

38 INSIS LIMITED BA050/200421Q RC291160(3 ARE AVENUE NEW BODIJA, IBADAN 132.9800 55,080.00 1,518,322.14 [TRANSMIT 2 PESTICIDES ECO

39 FESTOCHEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0668534 415678|21 SERIKI ARO STREET IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500 18,774.00 1,537,096.14 [ACEMATT OK 412 (RAW MATERIAL) AFRI

40 RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL MF 0690370 RC11306{PLOT 80 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE. 132.9500 53,700.00 1,590,796.14 [300MTS OF SODIUM SULPHATE DB PLC

41 TAWADA LIMITED MF 0686156 RC 99624[SAMUEL AKINTOLA BOULEVARD, GARKI ABUJA|  132.9500 971,600.16 2,562,396.30 [SECURITY INK IN PASTE FORM FOR THE PRODUCTION OF BANK NOTES DB PLC

42 C & FINTERTRADE COMPANY LTD. MF0285205 493310|SHOP 211, DALEKO MARKET, IYANA-ISOLO, LA{  132.9500 690,000.00 3,252,396.30 {20,000 MTS THAI 10% BROKEN PARBOILED RICE FBN

43 NANFANG MOTOR NIGERIA LIMITED [MF0503357 RC510226|KM38 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, ORENTE VILLA|  132.9500 378,180.00 3,630,576.30 [PAYMENT FOR BRAND NEW MOTORCYCLE NANFANG CG125 IN CKD COMPONE[STB

44 GOOD UNITED NIGERIA LTD MF 0752751 507075|2/4 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KETU, LAGOS 132.9300 43,682.45 3,674,258.75 |[POLYETHYLENE MBC

45 HART INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0752350 273215[PLOT 20, CHALAWA INDUSRIAL ESTATE, KANO 132.9300 15,000.00 3,689,258.75 |ARTIFICIAL POLYPROPYLENE RESIN MBC

46 CLASSY FROZEN FOODS NIG.LTD MF0682256 RC155288[45 AKOWONJO ROAD, EGBEDA, LAGOS 132.9300 138,390.00 3,827,648.75 [PAYMENT FOR FROZEN FISH (CROAKER) STB

47 INNOSON NIGERIA LTD MF0500664 96761[95 OWERRI ROAD UMUDIM NNEWI 132.9200 204,750.00 4,032,398.75 [MOTOCYCLE COMPONENTS AND SPARE PARTS IN CKD CONDITION UBA

48 CHADOMAN LTD MF0633974 RC504412[143/145, BROAD STRET, LAGOS 132.9100 44,377.00 4,076,775.75 |[TIGER BRAND GENERATORS DB PLC

49 SMV TOOLS LTD MF 0636983 RC 603233[103, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9100 21,417.12 4,098,192.87 [IMPORTATION OF HAND TOOLS AUCH AS CHISELS, HAMMER, SCREWDRIVER, SFSB

50 SMV TOOLS LTD MF 0600926 RC 603233|103, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9100 37,127.64 4,135,320.51 [IMPORTATION OF AGRICULTURAL MILLING MACHINERY PARTS FSB

51 CHADOMAN LIMITED MF 0483275 RC 504412[143/145 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.9100 63,029.00 4,198,349.51 |GENERATORS HABIB

52 PENTAGON PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LTDMF0727395 RC 400509|3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE LAGOS 132.9100 40,290.00 4,238,639.51 [POLYPROPYLENE INJECTION HABIB

53 PENTAGON PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LTD|MF0482488 RC 400509(3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE LAGOS 132.9100 1,218.40 4,239,857.91 [MACHINE TOOLS & ACCESSORIES PLASTIC INJECTION MOULDS HABIB

54 Mex-Macon Int'T Ltd. M0277500 RC300042[33, Adegbola Street, Anifowoshe, Ikeja, Lagos! 132.9100 11,250.00 4,251,107.91 [Lithopone chemicals Int. Trust

55 HILTON IMPEX LIMITED MF0684861 355542[71, DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 15,273.00 4,266,380.91 [STONEWARE (HANDPAINTED) DINNER PLATE NBM

56 REGENCY PLASTICS INDUSTRIES LTD|MF0778633 43148320, AKANJI ODUTOLA STREET, OSHODI, LAGOS.|  132.9000 4,636.00 4,271,016.91 [SPARE PARTS FOR INJECTION MOULDING MACHINES-OMEGA 250 & 350 (NEW) [ACCESS

57 EAS AIRLINES LIMITED AA1325464 59507[29 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000 43,934.00 4,314,950.91 [PAYMENT FOR AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE RESERVE AFRI

58 WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGENCIEMF 0608474 91399[13/15 Iwade Street, Lagos 132.9000 31,925.00 4,346,875.91 [Partial payment for 166,000 pcs of bicycle tyres and tubes, 54,000 sets and dozens|AIMB

59 [WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGENCIEMF 0608477 91399(13/15 Iwade Street, Lagos 132.9000 59,904.00 4,406,779.91 |Partial payment for 166,000 bicycle tyres/tubes, 54,000 pcs of various utensils, 20,JAIMB

60 WAZOBIA UNITY PACKAGING NIG. LTOMF 0608475 371142[5 Oba Adetona Street, llupeju, Lagos 132.9000 8,088.00 4,414,867.91 [Partial payment for 20,000pcs of assorted motors, 20,000 sets of fan fixing compor{AIMB

61 ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG) LTD MF0795896 RC369010|24A, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, LAGOS. 132.9000 674,611.85 5,089,479.76 [FROZEN MACKEREL FISH BOND

62 FORTUNA GOLD LTD MF0407123 RC496409({13 OGUNDANA STREET IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 41,202.00 5,130,681.76 [PROLONG LUBRICANT & OIL TREATMENTS BOND

63 NORFOLK PAPER AND PACKAGING LI[MF0640941 RC258892|1 AKINYEMI CRESCENT, MATORI, LAGOS. 132.9000 96,977.10 5,227,658.86 |[SELF ADHESIVE PAPER BOND

64 C. WOERMANN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0750414 RC 1402|6 BADEJO KALESANWO STREET, MATORI INDUS __ 132.9000 5,153.50 5,232,812.36 [JAKE TURBO (BIG BRAND TOYS) CAPITAL

65 C. WOERMANN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0750415 RC 1402[6 BADEJO KALESANWO STREET, MATORI INDU! 132.9000 39,916.00 5,272,728.36 [LAWN MOWERS, WELDING MACHINES AND MITRE SAWS CAPITAL

66 C. WOERMANN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0750425 RC 1402|6 BADEJO KALESANWO STREET, MATORI INDU! 132.9000 18,997.20 5,291,725.56 |[ELECTRICAL HAND TOOLS, ANGLE GRINDERS CAPITAL

67 C. WOERMANN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0750403 RC 1402[6 BADEJO KALESANWO STREET, MATORI INDUY  132.9000 44,109.60 5,335,835.16 [BRAKE FLUID, ENGINE MUFFLERS, CYLINDER LINERS - SPARE PARTS FOR COMCAPITAL

68 AMOGBONJAIYE MARY N.W. AA 1252017 A 1578912[22 ADEKUNLE FAJUYI RD EKOTEDO 132.9000 2,100.00 5,337,935.16 |[SCHOOL FEES COOP

69 MR OLUKUNLE O. ODEBUNMI AA 1252101 A 3052809[10 BADARU STREET IDI ABA LAGOS 132.9000 1,850.00 5,339,785.16 [SCHOOL FEES COOP

70 MRS T.M LAWAL AA 1095658 A 1896670[5TH AVENUE H CLOSE, FESTAC TOWN LAGOS 132.9000 5,145.00 5,344,930.16 |[SCHOOL FEES COOP

71 ORGENICS NIGERIA LTD MF 080336 RC 413777[2A OLADEJO SANYAOLU STR. AGEGE LAGOS 132.9000 10,000.00 5,354,930.16 [PHARMACEUTICAL DRUGS KIT COOP

72 OWOPADE LUKMAN ROTIMI AA 1252018 A1999924|23 AMOSUN ALAKIA IBADAN 132.9000 740.00 5,355,670.16 [SCHOOL FEES COOP

73 WHITEX INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0665439 RC 39175[2A OBOKUN ST ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 101,700.00 5,457,370.16 [IND. MAT. (ACRONAL 296D) COOP

74 ADEMOH ABDULMUHAIMINU AA1044948 AA2260837[NDIC,PLOT 447/448 CENTRAL BUSINESS AREA Al 132.9000 5,130.00 5,462,500.16 [PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FOR ADEMOH A DB PLC

75 CHIZZY NIG. LTD MF 0946286 RC-93191|NO. 8, OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB, OLOWORA JU! 132.9000 73,600.00 5,536,100.16 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR PAINT & INK PRODUCTION - TITANIUM DIOXID[DB PLC

76 CLASSIC BEVERAGES NIG. LTD MF 0714828 RC376144|PLOT 9A BK E AMUWO-ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL EST  132.9000 53,473.88 5,589,574.04 [RAW MATERIALS - POUCHES OF SODIUM BENZOATE, 68 KITS OF LA CASERA CDB PLC

77 ECLIPSE SYSTEMS INT'L LTD MF-0704918 RC348224|BLOCK 4, SHOP 27/28 2ND FLOOR, AGRIC MARK 132.9000 45,542.29 5,635,116.33 [ASSORTED CERAMIC FLOOR AND WALL TILES DB PLC

78 HELEN CHUKWU AA1045581 A0803607|SHOP 22 AREA 2 GARKI ABUJA, FCT 132.9000 2,768.40 5,637,884.73 [PAYMENT OF TUTION FEES FOR HELEN C DB PLC

79 INDUSTRIAL METAL PROCESSING COMF 0649577 RC-82839|PLOT 6 COCOA INDUSTRIES RD, OGBA INDUSTR  132.9000 254,925.00 5,892,809.73 [495 TONS OF STRUCTURAL PROFILES - CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS. DB PLC

80 JONCOD NIGERIA LTD MF0797145 RC51000{22 OJUELEGBA ROAD, SURULERE LAGOS 132.9000 81,367.00 5,974,176.73 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERIES - PRIME MOVERS DB PLC

81 MONAPLEX INDUSTRIES (NIG.) LTD. |MF 0797978 RC-27223|KM 16 IKORODU RD OJOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 529,837.25 6,504,013.98 | HOT ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS EQUAL ANGLE ST 37.2 - CONSTRUCTION MATEDB PLC

82 UCHELINKS INT'L LTD MF- 0853176 RC349143|SHOP3, 19 BADAGRY EXP. WAY,ODUNADE B/STH 132.9000 31,010.00 6,535,023.98 |GALVANIZED PIPES DB PLC

83 UCHEMEC INT'L CO. LTD MF- 0853172 RC262563|SHOP 16, KOFOWOROLA HOUSE, BADAGRY EXH  132.9000 37,332.00 6,572,355.98 [GALVANIZED PIPES DB PLC




84 ASSOCIATED MATCH INDUSTRIESL (N|BA050/2005210| RC7979|ELEYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, ELEYELE, IBADA  132.9000 162,834.22 6,735,190.20 |229.336 TONS OF WHITE OUTER MULTIBOARD ECO

85 ASSOCIATED MATCH INDUSTRIESL (N|[MF0736013 RC7979|ELEYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, ELEYELE, IBADA  132.9000 59,900.81 6,795,091.02 [ANIMAL HIDE GLUE ECO

86 PAOS-BENZ CYCLE & CO.LTD BA050/200421Q RC183390{104 IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET, IDUMAGBO, LAGJ  132.9000 3,000.00 6,798,091.02 [CKD COMPONENTS (MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS) ECO

87 RX CHEMICALS (NIG) LTD BA050/2004210| RC444250|225 APAPA ROAD, IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE  132.9000 11,423.04 6,809,514.06 [AZAR BRAND OF PAINTS ECO

88 CAMP INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0706256 399558|PLOT N3/4 ROAD 2, VICTORIA GARDEN CITY, LE| 132.9000 53,799.12 6,863,313.18 |[CHIPBOARDS - MOUSE GREY AND OTHER PARTICLE BOARD FBN

89 DR. O.S. MOSURO AA0999600 A0466188|SHELL PETROLEUM DEV. CO. 21/22 , MARINA , L 132.9000 22,500.00 6,885,813.18 [SCHOOL FEES - ACADEMY OF ART UNIVERSITY - OLUSEGUN MOSURO FBN

90 H.F.P.ENGINEERING (NIG) LTD. MF070626. 27814[PLOT N3/4 ROAD 2, VICTORIA GARDEN CITY, LE 132.9000 28,482.00 6,914,295.18 [STRAND METAL FOR DISHWASHER WITH BOSCH - RESTAURANT TOOLS FBN

91 H.F.P.ENGINEERING (NIG) LTD. MF0706270 27814[PLOT N3/4 ROAD 2, VICTORIA GARDEN CITY, LE 132.9000 9,524.00 6,923,819.18 [PLASTIC PALLETS POLY PAL TYPE 320PE WITH SKIDS FBN

92 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0779168 2662[3/4 ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OREGUN R|  132.9000 27,039.30 6,950,858.48 |[STC HOLTSTAR TOASTERS FBN

93 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0779169 2662|3/4 ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OREGUN R|  132.9000 28,340.64 6,979,199.12 [HOLTSTAR BLENDERS FBN

94 MEIDAN HOTEL & APARTMENTS LTD |MF0739375 173777[PLOT N 3 VICTORIA GARDEN CITY, LEKKI ,LAGO[  132.9000 25,466.67 7,004,665.79 [WASHING MACHINE AND ACCESSORIES FBN

95 MEIDAN HOTEL & APARTMENTS LTD [MF0739378 173777|PLOT N 3 VICTORIA GARDEN CITY, LEKKI ,LAGO| 132.9000 3,465.24 7,008,131.03 [BAKING MATERIALS - OLIX SPRAY FBN

96 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF0698649 6540[22/24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9000 3,085.11 7,011,216.14 [SANIARY ' WATER " TRAPS FBN

97 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF0743786 6540[22/24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9000 328,606.92 7,339,823.06 [" NAN " INFANT MILK POWDER FBN

98 VGC COMMUNICATIONS LTD. MF070627. 270949[PLOT N3/4 ROAD 2, VICTORIA GARDEN CITY, LE| 132.9000 10,521.00 7,350,344.06 [COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT - D-SLAM CORECESS , TRICOM RAS ROUTER CA[FBN

99 VGC COMMUNICATIONS LTD. MF0706279 270949[PLOT N3/4 ROAD 2, VICTORIA GARDEN CITY, LE| 132.9000 9,240.00 7,359,584.06 [COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT - ALCATEL MODEM 1 & 4 PORTS FBN

100 [WHIZ OIL LIMITED MF 0662431 87588|4 POKOBROS IND. AVENUE (OFF ATANI ROAD) §__ 132.9000 176,827.50 7,536,411.56 [WHIZ SUPER OIL TREATMENT (LUBRICATING OIL ADDITIVES) FBNMB
101 |ERIKITOLA KAYODE MUKANDAS AA1098640 A2423843|PLOT 99, ISHRI ROAD, OMOLE ESTATE, LAGOS .9000 2,000.00 7,538,411.56 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FCMB

102 |ERIKITOLA KAYODE MUKANDAS AA1098641 A2423843|PLOT 99, ISHRI ROAD, OMOLE ESTATE, LAGOS .9000 2,000.00 7,540,411.56 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IN FAVOUR OF ERIKITOLA AMINAT FCMB

103 [OLAMNIG.LTD MF0615114 RC140655|PLO BLOCK K, ILASAMAJA IND.ESTATE,OSH .9000 690,000.00 8,230,411.56 [3000MT OF THAI PARBOILED RICE (102 BROKEN) FCMB

104 |ONWUGHAI BENJAMIN AA1098502 A1956377|8, ADEJOBI CRESCENT , ANTHONY VILLAGE, LA 32.9000 4,160.00 8,234,571.56 |[SCHOOL REGISTRATION FEES IN FAVOUR OF ONWUGHAI JOSEPH OLADELE B

105 [DEZERN NIGRIA LIMITED MF 0783401 RC 177093 | 87 OGUI ROAD ENUGU, ENUGU STATE 32.9000 63,120.00 8,297,691.56 | 4 FCL 80MT PHRAFORMALDEHYDE 91-93% ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR PR|FIDELITY
106 [HARMONY LINKS LIMITED MF 0783941 RC 232265 | 59-IGA-IDUNGARAN STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 42,750.00 8,340,441.56 | 5,000 SETS OF FRY PAN 360 REAMS OF PRINTING PAPER FOR PRODUCTION OFFIDELITY
107 [OSYCHRIS INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITMF 0596299 RC 177537 [8 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, EBUTE-METTA 132.9000 341,000.00 8,681,441.56 {1100 SETS OF COMFORT MOTORCYCLES IN CKD MODELS CF90 FIDELITY
108 [CAPITAL TRADE AND IND LTD MF 0419636 RC 7822348, BRIDGE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 3,644.00 8,685,085.56 [IMPORTATION OF GRIDING MACHINE PARTS AND TRUCK/CARS BRAKE PARTS [FSB

109 [DANIEL UDON BASSEY AA 0952289 A 1047387(23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 2,000.00 8,687,085.56 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB

110 [A.U.B ALUMINIUM & GLASS SALES LTI MF0422663 287091|1585 - 1586, AUB ROAD, KOFAR-RUWA MARKET,|  132.9000 16,800.00 8,703,885.56 600 NOS OF AGRIC SPRAYERS FOR AGRIC USE GUARANTY
111 [BIBLE SOCIETY OF NIGERIA MF0942917 886(18, WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 38,800.00 8,742,685.56 {20,000 HOLY BIBLES GUARANTY
112 [CENTOLIGHT INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD MF0786653 65080/23 ROAD, L CLOSE, HOUSE 7, FESTAC TOWN, LA 132.9000 24,000.00 8,766,685.56 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY (PET BLOW MACHINE, DRINK MIXER INDUSTRIALMACJGUARANTY
113 [EZIOBI MOTORS NIG. LTD MF0686532 288273|ZONE 12, BLOCK A34, STORE 2 MAIN MARKET, 132.9000 21,127.50 8,787,813.06 [MOTORCYCLE TYRES AND TUBES GUARANTY
114 [PATPLAST NIG. LTD MF0431711 157167]7/11 (16 OLD), INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, L4 132.9000 443,861.96 9,231,675.02 [PP RAFFIA - RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY GUARANTY
115 [RAPIDDAC CONSURTIUM LTD MF0690760 5024245, IBIKUNLE AKINTOYE STREET, APAPA, LAGOS|  132.9000 30,330.75 9,262,005.77 [FLOOR TILES GUARANTY
116 [RED STAR EXPRESS LTD AA1287496 00303(70, INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT ROAD, MAFOLUK! 132.9000 29,772.75 9,291,778.52 |COURIER DELIVERY SERVICE CHARGE GUARANTY
117 |[NASARAWA STATE GOVERNMENT MF0185627 SHENDAM ROAD LAFIA NASARAWA 132.9000 1,590,989.50 10,882,768.02 [VITAMIN ENRICHED NUTRITION PACKED DRINKS HABIB

118 [DANMAN PLASTIC & PKG MF0674617 RC 9642221, KOPEK ROAD, MATORI, LAGOS 132.9000 45,293.15 10,928,061.17 [POLYVINYL CHLORIDE RESIN - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS INDO

119 [MICKEY LADEY COMM CO. LTD MF0674813 RC 26040433, ISALE AGBEDE ST. LAGOS 132.9000 105,263.00 11,033,324.17 [PHOENIX LIGHT ROADSTER IN CKD CONDITION INDO

120 [Evans Medical Plc AA1022048 RC1161|Km 32 Lagos-Badagry Exp. Way, Agbara, Ogun 132.9000 14,190.00 11,047,514.17 [Management Fees Int. Trust
121 [Henry & Henry Limited MF0277326 RC174210(14, Bajulaiye Street, [dumota, Lagos 132.9000 317,402.40 11,364,916.57 [Bicycle CKD (Tyres and Tubes) Int. Trust
122 [International Trust Bank Plc. AA1022076 RC42672[ICON House, Idejo Close, V/island, Lagos 132.9000 224.10 11,365,140.67 [SWIFT Charges Int. Trust
123 [AMOULA VENTURES LIMITED MF0681553 476805[PLOT 44 OREGUN ROAD ALAUSA IKEJA 132.9000 200,000.00 11,565,140.67 |[COMPLETE PLASTIC AND RUBBER EXTRUSION PLANT INTERCON.
124 [DANGOTE INDUSTRIES MF0911126 71242|1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGO:! 132.9000 506,480.00 12,071,620.67 [2 UNITS 3508B 1000KVA PRIME POWER STAND ALONE OPERATION AND 2 UNIT{INTERCON.
125 [NAIRDA LIMITED MF0929815 36342|PLOT 608 BOBO STREET ZONE A5 OFF GANA ST|  132.9000 75,945.60 12,147,566.27 [3090 UNITS OF VARIOUS ELECTRICAL LIGHT AND FITTINGS INTERCON.
126 [NAIRDA LIMITED MF0929836 36342|PLOT 608 BOBO STREET ZONE A5 OFF GANA ST|  132.9000 51,925.00 12,199,491.27 [2472 UNITSVINGCARD LOCKS AND ACCESSORIES INTERCON.
127 [JUMBEE VENTURES LIMITED MF 0516069 RC 471354[382 IKORODU ROAD MARYLAND LAGOS 132.9000 42,110.00 12,241,601.27 [POLYETHYLENE TEREPHTHALATE POLYMER(INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL MAGNUM
128 [CONSOLIDATED BREWERIES PLC MF 0752311 33423[4TH FLOOR IDDO HOUSE, MAINLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 672,147.87 12,913,749.14 |DIASTATIC MALT MBC

129 [CONSOLIDATED BREWERIES PLC MF 0752310 33423[4TH FLOOR IDDO HOUSE, MAINLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 6,971.95 12,920,721.09 [LUBRICANT AND PUMP PARTS MBC

130 [CONSOLIDATED BREWERIES PLC MF 0752309 33423[|4TH FLOOR IDDO HOUSE, MAINLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 110,939.35 13,031,660.44 [BREWERY MACHINERY PARTS MBC

131 [WAYNE WEST AFRICA LIMITED MF0225668 RC3020|20 CREEK ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9000 25,000.00 13,056,660.44 [42 UNITS OF ELECTRONIC/ MECHANICAL INDUSTRIAL PUMP METRO
132 [FISH WAY LIMITED MF 0472632 RC 349788|116 CAMEROUN ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.9000 414,000.00 13,470,660.44 [IMPORTATION OF 3,000 BAGS OF ASSORTED DRIED FISH HEADS, FISH BONES, /NAL

133 [ALZICO LIMITED MF0668367 5237|PLOT18, AMINU JINADU CLOSE IGANMU LAGOS 132.9000 25,551.57 13,496,212.01 [PARTS FOR AGRICULTURAL MILLING MACHINES NBM

134 [EDILCENTRE NIGERIA LTD MFO0775546 232883|2,APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY IBAFON KIRIKIF  132.9000 20,518.10 13,516,730.11 [ROOFING MEMBRANE (STOCK LOT),MINERAL WHITE AND GREEN PLATINUM
135 [NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY MF0449298 353035[10, DUPE OTEGBOLA INDUSTRIAL WAY BADAGH  132.9000 28,125.00 13,544,855.11 [5 COLOURS SCREEN PRINTING MACHINES PLATINUM
136 |LUCKY FIBRES (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0560466 RC87644|KM 5, ITOKIN ROAD, IKORODU, LAGOS. 132.9000 14,470.38 13,559,325.49 |1 L OT SPARE PARTS FOR TWISTING MACHINERY STANBIC
137 _|[INFANT JESUS ACADEMY AA1086728 RC281364|19 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 5,700.00 13,565,025.49 [PAYMENT FOR HOME REMITTANCE STB

138 [TAHIR SULEIMAN AA1223035 A1614633|BLOCK 17, NOUACHOT STREET, ZONE 1, WUSE, 132.9000 6,588.00 13,571,613.49 [SCHOOL FEES STD. CHART.
139 |[KABBA TRADING & MANUFACTURING|MF0661141 RC78619|45, IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET 1ST FLOOR,LAGOSY  132.9000 212,520.00 13,784,133.49 [27600KGS INDUSTRIAL ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCE TRUST

140 [EMBEE IMPEX LTD MF0776122 136195[44 DOCEMO STREET LAGOS 132.9000 17,269.28 13,801,402.77 [VACUUM FLASK UBA

141 [POLY PRODUCTS PLC MF0604346 4331|PLOT C BLOCK 10 ILUPEJU IND., ESTATE, LAGO: 132.9000 18,784.09 13,820,186.86 [LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE UBA

142 [SOCIETE DE COMPOUNDAGE NIG LTD|MF0675459 360677[16/18 YOUNG SHALL GROW ROAD SATELLITE T 132.9000 35,249.00 13,855,435.86 [ORGANIC PIGMENT-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS UBA

143 |AFRICAN AGRO COMMODITIES LTD  |[MF0671446 429550(37 NIGER STREET KANO 132.9000 124,200.00 13,979,635.86 [AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDES - GLYPHOSATE 41% SL uTB

144 [AFRICAN AGRO COMMODITIES LTD |[MF0194332 429550|37 NIGER STREET KANO 132.9000 42,000.00 14,021,635.86 [PROPANE 36% EC FOR AGRICULTURAL USE UTB

145 |[GEOVANA PHARMACY & GENERAL ENMF0680583 121203|NO 2 FALOLU STREET, SURULERE LAGOS 132.9000 28,430.00 14,050,065.86 [BRAND NEW COLD BOXES[190] MODEL ACB 32455 WITH 19 ICEPACKS PER COL|UTB

146 [OLAM NIGERIA LTD MF0623419 140655[PLOT 2 BLOCK K, ILASAMAJA IND. ESTATE APA  132.9000 102,500.00 14,152,565.86 [300MT OF INDIAN PARBOILED RICE (5%BROKEN) UTB

147 |[ORUHTRADE INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0680488 356487[3A SEIDE CALLISTO STREET OSHODI LAGOS 132.9000 35,089.20 14,187,655.06 [AGRO-CHEMICAL (DIMETHYL DICHLOROVINYL PHOSPHATE D.D.V.P) uTB

148 [CONTINENTAL ENGINEERING NIG LTD|MF 0826077 25862|19,ROCK HAVEN CLOSE JOS 132.9000 255,200.00 14,442,855.06 | 25 UNITS OF 33KV TRASFORMER CONTROL/RELAY WEMA

149 [CORPORATE LANDMARKS NIG LTD  |MF 0647019 325123[1B EDEM UDO LANE,OFF EDEM UDO STREET EK|  132.9000 26,440.00 14,469,295.06 | 84 UNITS OF DEHUMIDIFIER,ROOM,HOMEDRY 230VAC WEMA

150 [KAM INDUSTRIES NIG LIMITED MF 0551087 309962|5 NEW YIDI ROAD INDUSTRIAL AREA ILORIN 132.9000 702,198.19 15,171,493.25 | 1,441,400 KGS OF WIRE OF IRON OR NONALLOY STEEL WEMA

151 [QUAMOT INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0639296 31960816, IFELODUN STREET, DOPEMU, LAGOS 132.8900 32,236.98 15,203,730.23 [FLOAT BRONZE GLASS OF VARIOUS SIZES FBN

152  [MONTIZEN LTD MF0803116 248430|23B,0LANREWAJU STREET IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900 77,000.00 15,280,730.23 [12000KG NUTREVIT C99 - XF PLATINUM
153 [I-JAPT INT COMPANY LTD MF0314106 2447511 ADEKUNLE ODUNLAMI STREET ILUPEJU LAGQJ  132.8900 131,847.20 15,412,577.43 [18432 CANS X 450GMS SMA WHITE: 9192 CANS X 450GMS SMA GOLD: 9240 CAN{UBA

154 [VALUE CONCERNS LTD MF0622684 431153|75 OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900 6,000.00 15,418,577.43 [FISH MEAL UBA

155 [EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0764776 263442[7, ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A.IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8900 37,660.55 15,456,237.98 |[ODORIFEROUS MIXTURES- INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL ZENITH
156 |RAINBOWNET LTD MF0168880 RC 385700|PLOT 4 RAINBOWNET CRESCENT EBEANO 132.8800 870,624.00 16,326,861.98 [HUAWEI CDMA WIRELESS TERMINALS ACB

157 |REGAL PLASTICS INDUSTRIES LIMITE[MF0778632 310338[1, ADEBAYO AKANDE STREET, OREGUN, LAGOY  132.8800 135,096.00 16,461,957.98 [RAW MATERIALS -2.50M TONS OFDESMODOUR 44V20 (MDI) 90*250KGDRUM & 1§ACCESS
158 [FARMEX MEYER LIMITED MF0658354 24974|KM 38 LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD OTA OGUN 132.8800 3,148.00 16,465,105.98 [FILTER PAD CLOTH,WIRE MESH,BLISTER FOIL ETC AFRI

159 |[FARMEX MEYER LIMITED MF0658355 24974|KM 38 LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD OTA OGUN 132.8800 2,215.00 16,467,320.98 [HYDROXYETHYL CELLULOSE AFRI

160 [FARMEX MEYER LIMITED MF0658353 24974|KM 38 LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD OTA OGUN 132.8800 24,994.00 16,492,314.98 [ORHEPTAL CAPSULES AFRI

161 [NAMPAK NIGERIA PLC MF0711068 3073[3-7 METAL BOX ROAD OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 53,936.46 16,546,251.44 [TIN COATED STEEL SHEETS AFRI

162 [PRESTIGE COSMETICS LIMITED MF 0464498 RC 168123|4, COSCHARIS STREET, KIRIKIRI, LAGOS 132.8800 9,303.00 16,555,554.44 [SHRINK SLEEVES PRS 120 (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS) CAPITAL
163 |ADEGBAIYE DAYO FRANCIS AA1415531 A2398568|PLOT 17 LIGALI AYORINDE STREET, VICTORIA 1§ 132.8800 6,735.00 16,562,289.44 | SCHOOL FEES CHARTERED
164 |[EDDYBROS ENT. NIG LTD MF 0585398 RC 115,910|B9-10 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET OJO, LA|  132.8800 151,260.00 16,713,549.44 [GASOLINE GENERATORS DB PLC
165 [NECJON INTER AGENCY LTD MF0714959 RC190347]49 IGA - IDUNGARAN STREET IDUMAGBO AVENY  132.8800 139,344.00 16,852,893.44 |[VARIOUS STABILIZERS AND ANTENNAE DB PLC
166 [STARLINE NIGERIA LTD MF 0945133 RC 11184152 AZIKIWE ROAD ABA, ABIA STATE 132.8800 427,000.00 17,279,893.44 [ASSORTED FRAGRANCES FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF BODY SPRAYS: ERA, C(DB PLC
167 [STARLINE NIGERIA LTD MF 0945131 RC 11184[152 AZIKIWE ROAD ABA, ABIA STATE 132.8800 62,797.91 17,342,691.35 [VARIOUS EMPTY GLASS BOTTLES DB PLC
168 [STARLINE NIGERIA LTD MF 0946374 RC 11184152 AZIKIWE ROAD ABA, ABIA STATE 132.8800 41,172.00 17,383,863.35 [CHEMICALS- THANALCOHOL (DENATURED ETHANOL 96%) - 56,400 LITRES DB PLC
169 [STARLINE NIGERIA LTD MF 0945130 RC 11184[152 AZIKIWE ROAD ABA, ABIA STATE 132.8800 24,060.00 17,407,923.35 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS: POLYVANT K-4, POLYVANT HM, & UV-SORB DB PLC
170 |FABSON INTERNATIONAL AGENCY LINMF0691819 RC128011|BLOCK 28 NO:1 OJO ALABA INTERNATIONAL MA  132.8800 20,015.00 17,427,938.35 [SWITCH E-315 SOCKET - 8301A, LAMPHOLDER, TESTER HQ - 304 ETB

171 [INTERCORP RESOURCES LIMITED MF0692068 RC177558|3, FARAMOBI AJIKE STREET, ANTHONY LAGOS 132.8800 24,000.00 17,451,938.35 [WHITE PRINTING PAPER ETB

172 [NIGERIA BOTTLING COMPANY LIMITE[MF0846259 RC902|NBC HOUSE EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.8800 84,730.57 17,536,668.92 [JUICE CONCENTRATE ETB

173 |[OLIVES CREATION LIMITED MF0691792 RC13691j5TH AVENUE, A CLOSE, HOUSE2, FESTAC TOWI 132.8800 72,088.00 17,608,756.92 |[EVEREST BRAND ELECTRIC STOVES ETB

174 [SAGINOV LIMITED MF0692161 RC245028({18 CARTER STREET, EBUTE METTA, LAGOS. 132.8800 61,000.00 17,669,756.92 [LANETTE WAX AO - RAW MATERIAL FOR CANDLE PRODUCTION ETB

175 [CADBURY NIG.PLC MF0641936 4151|LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD,AGIDINGBI, IKEJA , LA 132.8800 3,967.15 17,673,724.07 [DISCHARGE BELT , SPINDLE - SPARE PARTS FOR INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY FBN

176 [DEFLORA ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0687453 RC89186(35, Caulcrick Road, Apapa, Lagos 132.8800 233,047.50 17,906,771.57 [HOT ROLLED STEEL CHANNELS FIB

177 |[FIRST INTERSTATE BANK PLC AA1305204 RC81522|2/4, Davies Street, Off Marina, Lagos 132.8800 95.85 17,906,867.42 [PAYMENT OF SWIFT SECURITY PRODUCTS FIB

178 [NIBEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0732102 RC72128]16/18, Oyefeso Street, Obanikoro, Lagos 132.8800 59,850.00 17,966,717.42 {15,000 KG SO29 025 SORBIC ACID MIN. 99% FIB

179 |[OLOPADE ADEMIDE ADEPEJU AA1305177 A1034696|23, OJU OLOBUN CLOSE, V/ISLAND, LAGOS. 132.8800 787.39 17,967,504.81 [SHORTFALL ON PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FIB

180 [RIVERS STATE GOVERNMENT AA1305056 N/A|PODIUM BLOCK, STATE SECRETARIAT, PORT H{  132.8800 223,767.92 18,191,272.73 [INSURANCE PAYMENT ON 15 SEATER LEGACY 891, SERIAL NO. EMB. 135 - 891, |FIB




181 |RIVERS STATE GOVERNMENT AA1305059 N/A|PODIUM BLOCK, STATE SECRETARIAT, PORT H4  132.8800 9,215.00 18,200,487.73 |INSPECTION FEES ON LEGACY EMB-135 BJ S/N 14500891 FIB

182 |RIVERS STATE GOVERNMENT AA1305007 N/A[CIO MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT, 6TH FLOOR, PO 132.8800 22,500.00 18,222,987.73 |PAYMENT OF THIRD AND FINAL INSTALMENT FOR DEMO - AIRCRAFT FIB
183__|PENTAGON COMMODITIES LTD MF0689669 400508]498, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND _ 132.8800 19,838.05 18,242,825.78 |95 METRIC TONS OF PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY
184 |PRESTIGE COSMETICS LTD MF0946566 168123[4, COSCHARIS STREET, KIRIKIRI INDUSTRIAL ES__ 132.8800 14,760.00 18,257,585.78 |ASSORTED PLASTIC PUMP & ACTIVATORS GUARANTY
185_|N O JOHN GREAT NIG. LTD MF 0594837 RC 123089]ZONE A, BLOCK 8, SHOP 30, ASPAMDA, T/FAIR __ 132.8800 9,754.39 18,267,340.17 |[MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS - CONDENSER MINIBLISTER GUARDIAN
186 |N O JOHN GREAT NIG. LTD MF 0594791 RC 123089|ZONE A, BLOCK 8, SHOP 30, ASPAMDA, T/FAIR  _ 132.8800 13,111.52 18,280,451.69 [MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS - SPARK PLUGS GUARDIAN
187 __|SAMDAVID NIGERIA LIMITED MF0529231 RC 258847]59 TAPA STREET IJESHATEDO SURULERE LAGOS | _ 132.8800 87,815.45 18,368,267.14 |BRONZE FLOAT GLASS HABIB

188 |DECENT BAG IND LTD MF0666626 269771|EXPORT PROCESSING FACTORY GUNDUWAWA | 132.8800 352,800.00 18,721,067.14 [280MT OF HIGH DENSITY PLOYETHYLENE (PRIME) FE0070 INTERCON.
189 _|GOOD YEAR ENGINEERING MF0052891 77194]20 OROYINYIN STREET 3RD FLOOR LAGOS 132.8800 62,600.00 18,783,667.14 | 1390 CTNS OF DOOR LOCKS INTERCON.
190 [GOOD YEAR ENGINEERING MF0648194 77194[20 OROYINYIN STREET 3RD FLOOR LAGOS 132.8800 15,200.00 18,798,867.14 | (75MM/100MM) LOCKS 1350 DOZ INTERCON.
191 _|GUARDIAN PRESS LIMITED MF 0756461 RC 37751|RUTAM HOUSE, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, OSHODI, | 132.8800 340,000.00 19,138,867.14 [IMPORTATION OF 400 TONNES OF NEWSPRINT MATERIALS 32" (813MM) NAL

192 |[DANGOTE IND. LTD MF0911127 RC71242|1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI - LA{__132.8800 1,879,552.40 21,018,419.54 [7,838 MITONS OF RAW SUGAR OCEANIC
193 _|FIRST ALUMINUM PLC MF0318830 2288[2, AKILO ROAD OGBA IKEJA 132.8800 95.00 21,018,514.54 [MODEL EXTRUSION LINE/SQEEZE TUBE(MANUFACTURING CONCERN) PLATINUM
194 |WEST AFRICA MILK CO PLC MF0810009 11390[7B, ACME RD. IKEJA IND. EST. , OGBA IKEJA 132.8800 557,000.00 21,575,514.54 [200 MTS OF WHOLE MILK POWDER INSTANT UBN

195 |DANGOTE NIG. LIMITED MF0920651 71242[3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800 1,924,000.00 23,499,514.54 |45,000 MT GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT ZENITH

196 |GENERAL B. M. LIMITED. MF 0944484 15556|12/14 AERODROME ROAD, APAPA- LAGOS 132.8800 5,782.14 23,505,296.68 [CERAMIC FLOOR & WALL TILES ZENITH

197 _|GMT NIG. LTD MF 0920605 333700]1, JABITA CLOSE, OFF ALEXANDER AV. IKOYI LA _ 132.8800 153,036.56 23,658,333.24 |[RAW MATERIAL- TETRA PAK PACKAGING MATERIALS ZENITH

198 |HOESCH PIPE MILLS . MF0937641 13688|HENRRY CARR STREET,IND. ESTATE IKEJA LAG| 132.8800 513,840.00 24,172,173.24 [642.30 MT OF HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS ZENITH

199 |RMAITINIG. LIMITED MF0643567 496197|NO 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA. LAGOS 132.8800 88,452.00 24,260,625.24 [TILES ZENITH

200 |VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0685594 208914|PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, Of _ 132.8700 72,006.98 24,332,632.22 [RAW MATERIAL FOR PRINTING AND PAPER INDUSTRY ACCESS
201 _|AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG. LTD MF0743154 395473[PLOT 337 IKORODU IND AREA IKORODU LAGOS| _ 132.8700 102,340.00 24,434,972.22 [HYDRATED LIME(WATER TREATMENT CHEMICAL) AFRI

202 |EHKAY CORRUGATED CARTONS LTD |MF0743158 459802(53 IGA IDUGANRAN IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS| _ 132.8700 286,334.00 24,721,306.22 |WHITE LINED PRINTING BOARD(RAW MATERIAL) AFRI

203 _|BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF0731036 RC491399|12, WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAY _ 132.8700 642,013.60 25,363,319.82 | FROZEN FISH CHARTERED
204 _|FIRST SOLAR LIMITED MF0260865 RC602589]230 YANKARI STREET, ABUJA 132.8700 260,900.00 25,624,219.82 | SOL STREET LIGHTING SYSTEM CHARTERED
205__|AFRICAN STEEL MILLS (NIG) LTD MF-0793756 RC395473]2 DAKAR ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700 105,518.00 25,729,737.82 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- HEAVY DUTY DOUBLE GIRDER EOT CRANE DB PLC
206 |EMEL ENT LTD MF0714052 RC28701|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LA| _ 132.8700 25,766.00 25,755,503.82 [VARIOUS GLASS GLOBES DB PLC
207 _|EMEL ENT LTD MF0714060 RC28701|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LA 132.8700 7,549.00 25,763,052.82 |[ASSORTED DINNER SETS AND BOWLS DB PLC
208 |EMEL ENT LTD MF0714055 RC28701|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LA 132.8700 7,258.00 25,770,310.82 [HURRICANE LANTERNS DB PLC
209 _|INNOTEX INT'L LTD MF 0945513 RC162962]|A4 JUNCTION ROAD KADUNA, KADUNA STATE 132.8700 17,980.00 25,788,290.82 [INSECT CHEMICAL SPRAYER 16 LITRES DB PLC
210 |KGM IND.LTD MF 0793869 RC118795|BK A, PLOT 6, LIMCA WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.8700 27,450.00 25,815,740.82 [VARIOUS MOULDS & SPARE PARTS FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY DB PLC
211 _|MMAB CABLE MANUF. IND. LTD MF0663667 RC- 201629]10 KACHIA ROAD KADUNA, KADUNA STATE 132.8700 574,615.00 26,390,355.82 |EC GRADE ALUMINIUM WIRE FOR CABLE MANUFACTURING DB PLC
212 |NICEWAY INT LTD MF0620980 RC456401]34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, IDUMOTA ,LAGOS 132.8700 19,720.80 26,410,076.62 |[ASSORTED GIFT ITEMS , SANDWISH MAKERS DB PLC
213 _|[OMLTD MF-0946903 RC289914]55 HAPPY HOME AVENUE, KIRIKIRI IND. ESTATE| _ 132.8700 79,820.00 26,489,896.62 [PVC RESIN - 180 METRIC TONNES DB PLC
214 |PACO TECHLTD AA1044875 RC176481|7 AHMED SANI CLOSE OFF JABI RD KADUNA, KA 132.8700 7,271.66 26,497,168.28 [PAYMENT OF TUITION FEE FOR ORJI IKECHUKWU DB PLC
215 |UNITED TECH NIG LTD MF0703900 RC407270|PLOT 44, BLK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR, OFF ERIJ__ 132.8700 16,250.00 26,513,418.28 |LIQUID CHLORINE GAS CYLINDER DB PLC
216 |VIPRAINTL LTD MF-0797536 RC479060]A-1 EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTq _ 132.8700 50,000.00 26,563,418.28 [165 METRIC TONNES OF POLYPROPYLENE DB PLC
217 |VISTA INT LTD MF0743225 RC208914|PLOT 44, BLK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR, OFF ERIJ__ 132.8700 130,333.12 26,693,751.40 [NEWS PRINT PAPER IN REELS DB PLC
218 |VISTA INT LTD MF0714194 RC208914|PLOT 44, BLK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR, OFF ERIJ__ 132.8700 66,433.12 26,760,184.52 [COATED PAPER BOARD -GREY BACK DB PLC
219 _|MOUKA LIMITED MF0581500 RC209244[PLOT .M' AWOSIKA AVENUE IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 145,373.38 26,905,557.90 [HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS ECO

220 |MOUKA LIMITED MF0592766 RC209244|PLOT .M’ AWOSIKA AVENUE IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 3,390.75 26,908,948.65 [SPARE PARTS FOR INDUSTRIAL MACHINES (HALCO TYPE CLP2412 CLIP) ECO
221__|MOUKA LIMITED MF0790011 RC209244[PLOT .M’ AWOSIKA AVENUE IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 7,900.40 26,916,849.05 [SPARE PARTS FOR INDUSTRIAL MACHINES (SILGLASS IMPEDOR CASING) ECO

222 |MRS JOLONE OKORODUDU AA0782229 A2303582|C/O ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC, 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN _ 132.8700 5,520.00 26,922,369.05 [SCHOOL FEES ECO

223 |JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MFO087775, 177134[PLOT 41, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, IKEJ] _132.8700 170,300.00 27,092,669.05 [RAW MATERIALS: LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE / LDPE BF-511 EQUITY
224 _|EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTD|MF0789447 61894[PLOT 3C BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOL|__ 132.8700 45,773.65 27,138,442.70 [250KGS VITAMIN D3 FBN

225 |EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTD ||MF0789448 61894[PLOT 3C BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOl__132.8700 90,192.50 27,228,635.20 [300 KGS FOLIC ACID FBN

226 |EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTD|MF0789450 61894[PLOT 3C BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOL|__ 132.8700 128,912.50 27,357,547.70 [500 KGS CLOXACILLIN FBN

227 _|EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTD |[MF0943051 61894[PLOT 3C BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOl__132.8700 23,465.00 27,381,012.70 |GELATIN CAPSULES FBN

228 _|EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTD|MF0943052 61894[PLOT 3C BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLl|_ 132.8700 22,777.20 27,403,789.90 [SORBITOL SOLUTION -RAW MATERIALS FBN

229 _|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0771265 113[1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN , IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8700 17,320.40 27,421,110.30 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - MFIL - ACTIVE PRECIPITATED SILICA , ABSIL -100[FBN

230 |TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 042771 RC 126286|PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LA 132.8700 134,480.00 27,555,590.30 [IMPORTATION OF BICYCLES PEDALS FIRST ATLAN.
231 _|TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0756949 RC 126286|PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LA 132.8700 102,590.00 27,658,180.30 |IMPORTATION OF BICYCLES TUBES FIRST ATLAN.
232 |RITZ TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF0696117 463111|PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OH _ 132.8700 283,734.38 27,941,914.68 [WRITING & PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY
233 |SHIELD PETROLEUM CO. NIG. LTD MF0949948 324876]27-29, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA IS|___132.8700 550,719.51 28,501,634.19 [BULK BITUMEN GUARANTY
234_|STAR CHIMIE LTD MF0937648 95110[36, MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN INDUSTRIAL | 132.8700 95,652.80 28,597,286.99 [RAW MATERIAL (METHYL ETHYL ACETONE) GUARANTY
235 |VISTA INTL LTD MF0743228 208914]PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OH _ 132.8700 123,879.22 28,721,166.21 |[RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER AND PRINTING INDUSTRY : I/S COATED PAPER BOJGUARANTY
236 |VISTA INTL LTD MF0744960 208914|PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OH _ 132.8700 36,480.00 28,757,646.21 |WHITE LINED CHIPBOARD IN SHEETS 300-400 GSM SIZE: 36X 49 GUARANTY
237 _|BELLVIEW AIRLINES LTD AA1365494 RC172806]66B OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 179,953.83 28,937,600.04 [PAYMENT FOR LEASE RENTAL BN

238 |INLAND BANK NIG. PLC AA1366653 RC112876|PLOT 532 IBB WAY WUSE ZONE 4 ABUJA 132.8700 433.00 28,938,033.04 [EQUANT RECURRING CHARGES BN

239 _|ESTENDO POWER PRODUCT CO MF0729057 254170]300 WHAFR ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 65,280.80 29,003,313.84 | GASOLINE GENERATORS INTERCON.
240 |ESTENDO POWER PRODUCT CO MF0784508 254170]300 WHAFR ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 53,514.40 29,056,828.24 [823 UNITS OF GENERATING SETS INTERCON.
241 _|CONSTRUMAT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0651154 36779]KM 5 APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, OSHODI, L4 132.8700 26,479.45 29,083,307.69 |CERAMIC TILES MBC

242 _|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752695 28701[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 138,951.00 29,222,258.69 [KEROSENE STOVES MBC

243 _|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752120 28701]136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 6,851.00 29,229,109.69 |DINNER PLATES MBC

244 |EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752686 28701[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 16,578.00 29,245,687.69 [FLASHLIGHTS MBC

245 |EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0748485 28701]136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 13,288.00 29,258,975.69 [BOWLS MBC

246 |ORAZULIKE TRADING COMPANY LIMIMF 0472529 RC 7382|PLOT 204 RUMUOGBA ESTATE, PORT HARCOUR _ 132.8700 323,327.03 29,582,302.72 [IMPORTATION OF HOT ROLLED SHEETS: 3.8X1220X2440MM, 4.8X1220X488MM, 3[NAL

